Rev. 03-01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic U.S. Patent and Trademark Registration No.(s) Patent U.S. Patent No. Patent No. Patent U.S. Patent No. Patent U.S. Patent No. Patent No. Patent U.S. Patent No. Patent U.S. Patent No. Patent U.S. Patent		03-00-2002		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trojumphriks: Please record the attached criginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tomen Corporation	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tomen Corporation General Partnership				
Tomen Corporation General Partnership	1 Name of convenience of City	s and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name: Arvesta Corporation Internal Address: Street Address	r. Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)	
Individual(s)) in the corporation	Name: Ar	Vesta Corporation	
Individual(s)	1			
City. San Francisco State: California Zip: 94105 City San Francisco State: California Zip: 94105 City San Francisco State: California Zip: 94105 City San Francisco State: California Zip: 94105 Individual(s) citizenship	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ociation		
City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94105 City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94105 Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership Assignment	General Partnership	Street Add	ress: 100 First Street, Suite 1700	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City: San	Francisco State: California Zip: 94105	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Corporation-California Other Execution Date: January 30, 2002 Additional number(s) attached: Designations must be a separate document from assignment from assignment) Additional number(s) attached: Designation is attached: Designation is attached: Designation is attached: Designation from assignment) Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maifed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 340.00		☐ Individua	al(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	☐ Associat	ion	
Assignment		d? Yes No General	Partnership	
Security Agreement	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited F	Partnership	
Other Execution Date: January 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michelle T. Rutledge Internal Address Calendar/Docketing Department P.O. Box 7880 Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Signature To take designation is attached? Yes Into (Designative address) and observate address (e) attached? Internal address (Pos Into No.(s) 2,298,548 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,298,548 Additional number(s) attached Yes Into No.(s) 2,298,548 Additional number(s) address (e) attached? Internal Address (e) attached? Internal No.(s) 2,298,548 Additional number(s) attached Yes Into No.(s) 2,298,548 Additional number(s) attached Internal Address (e) attached? Inter	I	☐ Corporati	ion-California	
Execution Date: January 30, 2002 A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,298,548 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
Execution Date: January 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached	Other	If assignee is no representative	ot domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michelle T. Rutledge Internal Address Calendar/Docketing Department P.O. Box 7880 Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Execution Date: January 30, 2002	(Designations n	nust be a separate document from applicants	
Additional number(s) attached	4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michelle T. Rutledge Internal Address Calendar/Docketing Department P.O. Box 7880 Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michelle T. Rutledge Internal Address Calendar/Docketing Department P.O. Box 7880 Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additio	nal number(s) attached [] Yes	⊠ No	
Name Michelle T. Rutledge Internal Address ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Calendar/Docketing Department P.O. Box 7880 Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence 6. Total num	ber of applications and	
Name Michelle T. Rutledge Internal Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be mailed:	1		
Internal Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 1/31/02 Signature Date	Name Michelle T. Rutledge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 7880 Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 Composition of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name Michelle 1. Namedge	⊠ E	Enclosed	
Calendar/Docketing Department P.O. Box 7880 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 50 Fremont Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Signature (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1/31/02 Signature Date	Calendar/Docketing Department			
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-7880 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1/31/02 Signature Date	P.O. Box 7880	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing A 1/31/02 Date	Street Address: 50 Fremont Street			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94120-788		ate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle T. Rutledge Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
Michelle T. Rutledge Muchuli Kutlidge 1/31/02 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and	1	
	Milonette 1: Italieago			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000063 2298548

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

10587365V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tomen Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 8-1. Akashi-cho, Chuo-ko, Tokyo 104-6591, Japan ("Assignor"), conveys, transfers, and assigns to Arvesta Corporation, a California corporation having a place of business at 100 First Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignee"), effective as of the date below, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark DECREE (United States trademark registration no. 2,298,548, issued December 7, 1999) including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing, and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs, and fees associated therewith. Assignor agrees to take any and all further actions requested by Assignee in order to fully vest the right, title, and interest being conveyed to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

TOMEN CORPORATION

Name: DENNIS K. KRASS

Title: Attorney - in - fact

Date: January 30, 2002

10586514v1

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0720